The following table is a summary of certain audited consolidated financial information of

the Group for the three financial years ended 31 December 2021 as extracted from the

annual reports of the Company for the two years ended 31 December 2020 and 31

December 2021 :

For the year ended/As at 31 December

2021 2020 2019

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Audited) (Audited) (Audited)

Revenue 857,822 1,104,615 779,432

(Loss)/profit before tax (2,199,184) 113,120 3,609

Net (Loss)/profit attributable to equity

holders of the Company (2,260,577) 103,250 5,347

Total comprehensive (loss)/income

attributable to equity holders of the

Company (2,263,437) 107,663 4,319

Total equity 3,596,795 5,891,217 5,783,554

– 24 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The table below sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of

this joint announcement; and (ii) immediately after Completion and before the Offer is

made:

As at the date of this joint

announcement

Immediately after Completion and

before the Offer is made

Shareholders

Number of

Shares

Approximately

%

Number of

Shares

Approximately

%

The Offeror and parties acting in

concert with it

— The Offeror (Note 1) — — 4,098,510,000 66.1365

— Mr. Lam (Notes 1 and 2) 113,072,833 1.8246 113,072,833 1.8246

— The Vendor Group

(Notes 3, 4 and 5) 4,493,764,732 72.5146 395,254,732 6.3781

Sub-total 4,606,837,565 74.3392 4,606,837,565 74.3392

Calvin Chiu Chun Kit, director

of subsidiaries of the

Company, and his close

associates 10,000 0.0002 10,000 0.0002

Public Shareholders (Note 6) 1,590,201,655 25.6606 1,590,201,655 25.6606

Total 6,197,049,220 100.00 6,197,049,220 100.00

Notes:

1. The Offeror is a company incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability, which is owned as to

51% by Mr. Lam and 49% by Mr. Han.

2. Mr. Lam is an executive Director and the chief executive officer of the Company, and he is interested

in 51% of the entire issued share capital of the Offeror and a director of the Offeror. As at the date of

this joint announcement, Mr. Lam is the beneficial owner of 113,072,833 Shares. Other than as

disclosed above, no other Directors or directors of subsidiaries of the Company hold any Shares or

securities of the Company.

3. As at 30 June 2022, the Vendor is the beneficial owner of 4,493,764,732 Shares, which is